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No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
]897. 1898.

Tallentire, J.E., Duntroon
Taylor, J. A., DuntrooB
Taylor, J. B., Springbank, Duntroon
Taylor, John, Georgetown
Tajlor, J. R. M., Maerewhenua
Teschemaker and Co., Otematata, Kurow ...
Teechemaker, W. H., Taipo, Malieno
Teachemaker,W. H. (Exrsof)Kauroo Maheno
Thiele, P. W., Kurow
Thompson, G. T., Enfield
Thompson, Robert, Strathfield, Maheno
Thomson, A., Kakanui
Todd, 0. and J. M., Tottenham, Enfield ...
Treahy, Patrick, Ngapara
Turnbull, S. R., Weston
Wade, J. E., Kurow
Walker, Alexander, Papakaio
Walker, D., Horse Range, Palmerston
Walker, Peter, Hampden
Watson, D., Herbert
Wateon, G-arden, Oamaru
Webber, Henry, Ngapara
Welsh, E., Duntroon
Westlake, T., Ngapara
Whittock, D., Kurow
Whyte, 0 , Papakaio
Wilkie, James, Oamaru
VVillets, John, Papakaio
Willets, Richard, Weston
William, Joseph, Whitstone, Weston
Williams, James, Humber Street, Oamaru ...
Wilson, Alexander, Duntroon
Wilson, James,Papakaio
Wilson, John, Papakaio
Wilson, John, and Son, Duntroon
Wilson, J.,Tokarahi
Wilson, J. and S., Papakaio
Winchester, W. W., Duntroon
Wylie, W. W., Maheno
Young, P., Herbert
Young, Lady Fox, Omarama
Young, Thomas, Kurow

61
3244,
1000

67
1463
497
277
120

21000
2122

17689
1105

84
590
300
500

17
Nil
Nil

45
199
250

58
Nil

8
176
485
598
125

Nil
105
25
23

Nil
200
100
400
414

90
5371
726

1300
38

21600
160

19750
1810

19988
1482

860
1800
562
44

210
244
70

259

745

288
570
100
116
152

9
40

400
117
530
375

6784
550

1736

21000
132

MANIOTOTO COUNTY
(In Dunstan Subdivision).

Agnew, H., Blackstone Hill
Aitkenhead, J., Beck's
Allison, Moses, Eweburn
Allison, Mrs., Eweburn
Anderson, J. F., Blaekstone Hill
Andrews, Thomas, Kyeburn
Armitage, Henry, Blaekstone Hill
Armstrong, William, Beck's
Arthur, A., Hyde
Ballard, Harriet, Cambrians
Baxter Brothers, Hamilton's
Baxter, W., Waipiata
Beattie, J., Cambrians
Beck, Charles, Rough Ridge
Beek, James, Naseby
Black, James, GKmmorburn ...
Blakely, J., Patearoa
Blakely, John, Gimmerburn ...
Bleach, Patrick, Waipiata
Botting, &., Naseby
Brensell, Charles, Kyeburn ...
Brown, Charles, Rough Ridge •••Brown, Mrs. E., Gimmerburn
Bruhnes, John, Hyde
Buckland, J. C, Taieri Lake Middleniarch;...
Caldwell, James, Wedderburn
Campbell, Mrs. Catherine, Kyeburn ,•■

Cathro, W. N., Kyeburn
Chapman, Gr. A.,Eweburn ••'
Christie, James, Hyde
Clarke, R. A., St. Bathan's
i leugli, A., Moa Farm, Gimmerburji
Cogan, Patrick, Patearoa
Connolly, P. A., Hyde
Corem, J. and J., Hamilton's
Coyle, John, Kyeburn ••■

Crawford, Samuel, Kyeburn ...

553,719 507,347

587
490

493
483
182
360
488

Nil
300
1444
1266

66
350
377
575
695
65

1632
3000
1105
366

Nil127
302

1258
660

5162
500
425

45
696
446
18G
766
678
943

2683
374
3S3

398
589

89
326
296

1079
398
385
800
645

65
356

3032
1009
313

40
193
280

1467
787

4772
340
418

55
694
487
596
380
7361115

2090
374
137

Ho. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1897. 1898.

Murray, Lindly, Tokarahi
Newlands, John, Maheno
N.Z.A. L.Co., Moeraki,MtDasher, Hampden
N.Z. A. L. Co.,Totara andArdgowan, Oamaru
Nichols, Charles, Ngapara
Nichols, J. C, Kureheka, Maheno
Nicholson, J., Maheno
Nicholson, Wm., Moeraki Downs, Hampden
Ny, G-ustaf, Awamoko
O'Brien, Andrew, Kurow
O'G-rady, M. H., Oamaru
Oliver, Hon. R., Corriedale, Oamaru
Orr, Q-eorge, Kurow
Palmer, John, Springbank, Kurow
Parsons, Mrs. —, Pukeuri
Paterson, A. A., Kurow
Paterson, T. and A., Eekdale, Ngapara
Paton, J.,Papakaio
Paton, R., Pukeuri Junction
Philps, James, Kurow
Plenis, Adam, Wharekuri
Porter, John, Otiake
Prentice, Thomas, Kurow
Preston, James, Kyeburn
Pringle, J., Bowhill, Livingstone
Rainforth, Thomas, Enfleld
Rapson, John, Kakanui
Reid, B. H., Windsor ,
Reid, Mrs. John, Herbert
Reid, John,Balruddery, Oamaru
Reid, John,Elderslie, Oamaru
Reid, John, Streamside, Maheno
Reid, T., Gibb's Lea, Ngapara
Reid, Thomas, Duntroon
Riddell, Alexander, Papakaio
Robertson, A., Herbert
Robertson, J., Valleyfield, Maheno
Robertson, James, Livingstone
Robertson, James, Hampden .^
Robertson, W., Incholme
Ross, Angus, Waianakawa
Rosa, Angus, Rosebury, Herbert
Ross, Hugh, Awamoko
Ross, James, Kartigi Estate, Shag Point ...
Roxby, Mrs., Oamaru
Rudd, G-eorge, Duntroon
Russell, Peter, Herbert
Rutherford, Gideon, Kakanui
Rutherfurd, W. G., Rugged Ridges, Kurow
Schluter, H., Pukeuri Junction
Scott, Joseph, Otiake
Shaw, John, Incholme, Maheno
Sheehyand McMillan, Kakanui
Shine, Cornelius, Kurow
Shine, John, Kurow
Shirres, William, Georgetown
Sim, Alexander, Tullymett, Herbert
Sim, Alexander, Weston
Simmons, John, Hillgrove
Simpson, Donald, Otiake
Simpson, Robert, Livingstone
Simpson, W., Otiake
Simpson, Wm., Great King Street, Dunedin
Simpson, William, Hilderthorpe
Smillie, Mrs. J., Georgetown
Smith, E. S., Ngapara
Smith, J.L., Awakino Downs, Kurow
Smith, J. L., Awakino Downs, Kurow
Smith, O., Georgetown
Smith, Walter, Livingstone .
Spence, J. J., Oamaru
Stark, James, Herbert
Stevenson, J.,Duntroon
Stewart, H., Papakaio
Stewart, Robert, Blue Gums, Kurow
Stock, H., Maheno
Stringer, George,Kurow
Stringer, William, Duntroon
Sutherland, John, Duntroon
Sutherland, Robert, Duntroon
Sutherland, Walter, Kurow
Sutherland, W., jun.,Duntroon
Sutherland, William, Livingstone
Swallow, Henry, Herbert

200
33271
15109
2310

14229
200

1766
80

113
288

9200
403
140

726
650
283
349

174
986

40
7100

259
1508

94

14S40
18971

285
215
200
180
31

634
5130

299
293

60
886
289

7804
62

370
200

29487
9485
1722

12936
292

1367
Nil

70
310

7797
Nil
146

13
482
880
168
293

40
262

2046
46

8000
291
772
108
659

80
14220
16000

246
172
284
144
21

672
2955

198
222
90

900
195

6750
62

449
500
398

8423
35

541
100

25
480

55
117
911
265
271

1025
212
484

Nil
78

195
80

3441
505
195

1839
Nil

30
f>60
195
800

17
291
894
493
370
986
345

97
186

570
793

8435
194
560
161

220
72

120
1333

249
650
198

380
102
282

1500
350
262

1790
482

39

100
708
319
859
495
300

1087
900
155
227
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